Informe generado el 20 de Mayo de 2024 a las 03:41

1,25 m 17 de Marzo de 2024

Ordenes de Salida

CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
(] _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
HH ATLANTA DE CALVO JIMENEZ,
AREZZO Carlos
1 AREZZO VDL / 160043 ALEJANDRO 336971 ES
MASCOTTE DU BLANC X ENTRECANALES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / MARSANS / HM
2018 / CASTANO / CDE MORALES
GIULIA D'ERONVILLE
STEFANOVA
5 CANTURO / KOOL 164042 ZAHARIEVA, Maya 323068
D'ERONVILLE X YAZAN GHALYOUN /
QUICKLOVE FONTAINE / S.C.E.A D'ERONVILLE
2016 / BAYO / SF
CHARLETT M LEMAIRE, Mathias
3 CADOR / CHARLEEN M / 162372 MATHIAS LEMAIRE / 272998 ES
2015 / CASTANO / HANN KATRIN MEYER
JANNA DES
BERGERIES PARDO AMIL,
UNTOUCHABLE / Beatriz
4 BANNDA DES 157500 2650 ES
BEATRIZ PARDO AMIL
BERGERIES X
/ PHILIPPE JADOT
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
2015 / TORDO / BELGA
MANNI 26 (7A) LOPEZ MORALES,
5 MILLON DOLLAR / 155956 Alvaro 17997 ES
OHANA /2017 / ALVARO LOPEZ
CASTANO / HOLST MORALES / NONE
6 147001 ESCRIG, Leticia 118082 ES
NONE / NONE / / NONE
NONE / NONE
/ NONE
BURGOS GIL,
OMEGA STAR Z Paula
7 CANTERBURY / EMILY / 148628 ANTONIO BURGOS 162792 ES
2016 / CASTANO / ZANG GOMEZ / SYMONS
HANNES
VAZQUEZ
UNAGUI DE TORRES AYMERICH,
8 COLTAIRE Z / TAI-FUN / 143189 Alfonso 17047 ES
2016 / TORDO / CDE Y.CORTI)O DE TORRES
/ NONE
PICASSO DEL ARA MARTIN
ET ENCORE DE MUZE / GARAIZABAL,
9 VIA 40,74% X VLAN DE 141281 Rodrigo 198045 ES
VERGOIGNAN / 2016 / PEDRO DE LA LLAVE

CASTANO / CDE BUENO / Y.RIO ARA



CABALLO

JINETE
oS (DORSAL) _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
SAM DE BACON VALLE ESPINEDO,
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHO / Alba
10 140919 ALBA VALLE 86468 ES
FLAMME DE BACON X
ESPINEDO / EARL
VLAN DE VERGOIGNAN
N CHATEAU BACON
/2006 / CASTANO / SF
QUEIPO DE LLANO
TANAKA ALVAREZ DE
11 WEST POINT S / 143763 TOLEDO, Juan 15865 ES
CAMELIA X CASSINI | / VIZCONDE DE
2017 / CASTANA / CDE VALORIA / VIZCONDE
DE VALORIA
IDYLLE BARELIERE GOMEZ PEREZ,
VICTORHUGO BOIS David Jesus
12 MARGOT / QUEDJA X 156048 MARIA ISABEL PEREZ 18725 ES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / MORENO / HARAS DE
2018 / NEGRO / SF LA BARELIERE
DEVIL DEUEIgaPINA,
13 DECAMERONE / DIWA / 136991 ~ 134013 ES
- LUCIA DEUSTO PINA /
2012 / CASTANO / HANN
NONE
CONQUEST VAN DE FERNANDEZ
FLANDRIA AGUILAR, Luis
14 CORLAND / AMIRO X 21235 LUIS FERNANDEZ 16384 ES
RAMIRO Z / 2002 / AGUILAR / LUIS
CASTANO / BWP FERNANDEZ AGUILAR
INFANTE
ESPINOSA, Mari,
JATIVA DE VAL [Autonoma I?)Za
15 ZEUS DE VAL / UDARA1 144090 Madrid] 155277 ES
/2014 / CASTANO / CDE
GEMMA ESPINOSA /
VAL DE RUEITA
SIEMPRE CC VAZQUEZ RUS,
16 MAESTRO / WOTJOKI X 136448 Lucia 163284 ES
DARCO /2014 / Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
CASTANA / CDE Y.CAMPOCERRADO
BALOU STAR DE
WALYRO HURTA;ON(I;/IARCH,
17 BALOU DU ROUET / 146953 304452 ES
MARIA SUMMERS DE
QUOALA X QUICK STAR
ORUETA / NONE
/2014 / TORDO / CDE
FIREBIRD DU
CRIST;fI\_/OOII?ROLLS LLACER GINER,
18 153350 Carmen 52941 ES
ROYCE DU LAVOIR X
Y.DUCAL, S.L. / NONE
CENTO /2015 /
CASTANO / SF
FALCONE DU LYS RODRIGUEZ
19 LANDSTURME/RIVONA 156304 LOPEZ, Manuel 148483 ES
DU LYS / 2015 / ALAZAN EQUITACION MERES
/ SF SL / NONE
ESPINOSA DE LOS
MONTEROS
LADY MADRONA MADRONA,
20 CENTAUER Z / 149306 Santiago 48865 ES
PURRIEGA / 2011 / SANTIAGO ESPINOSA
CASTANA / CDE

DE LOS MONTEROS /
ESPINOSA DE LOS
MONTEROS



oS

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Descanso

28

29

30

31

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CRACK DU HAZARD
CONTENDRO | / DONNA
DE ENNESCHBACH X
DONATELLI 1 /2011 /
CASTANA / BELGA

HALEN B
DIDANDO / BRILLANT
RV X VITTORIO / 2012 /
CASTANO / KWPN

INDRETTO DL COCO

INDRET DEL MASET /
TOSCA X ACORD 11/
2015 / CASTANO / CDE

JOY CAMPER
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
NEGRO / CRUZ

DANTINO DEL
CASTANAR
AVENTYNO / MADAME
DE KERGANE X
CALOUBET DU ROUET /
2010 / ALAZANA / CDE

SCEPTER VAN 'T
NACHTEGALEHOF
VERDI TN / CLEOPATRA
X HEARTBREAKER /
2019 / CASTANO / BWP

SB ALVARINHO
ARMANI CODE 9 /
UTOPIA X CAVALIER /
2015 / CASTANO / SWB

10 minutos

CHENOA DE BAUGY
KANNAN / MIRKA DE
BAUGY X PAPILLON

ROUGE /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

COSTERA DE LA
HUERTA
CONTISCO-C / ELIZE /
2016 / CASTANO / CDE

POOL D'OR DE
WALYRO
AKATOR DE WALYRO /
MIRANDA X ZUIDPOOL /
2016 / CASTANO / CDE

VAYA CANON CC
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
HECHICERA X CALLITON
Z /2017 / CASTANO /
CDE

L.A.C.

127283

144533

155736

157311

115518

160044

161937

136649

144172

150588

155833

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

CABANAS
GODINO, Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / FRANCIS
BEYER

VINAGRE
PORTALATIN,
Alvaro
IDRIS RODRIGUEZ
CURBELO / NONE

VICENTE MARCO,
Hugo
DOERS ON PARTNERS
S.L/ DL SPORT
HORSE

CASTANON
LOMBARDI,
Alejandro
ALEJANDRO
CASTANON / NONE

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Claudia
DEHESA EL
CASTANAR / DEHESA
EL CASTANAR

CALVO JIMENEZ,
Carlos
ALEJANDRO
ENTRECANALES
MARSANS / NONE

CACERES GEREZ,
Alejandra [Juv]
FELIPE CACERES
JIMENEZ / NONE

17316

155355

165391

136849

235535

336971

283222

PASCUAL
SANCHEZ, Cristina
210755
CRISTINA PASCUAL
SANCHEZ / NONE

BOYARIZO
HERNANDEZ,
Paloma
PALOMA BOYARIZO
HERNANDEZ / NONE

43417

CARMONA
TUESTA, Paloma
PALOMA CARMONA
TUESTA / YWALLYRO

37854

RAVELO ACOSTA,
Rolando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

16312

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL /
MILJONAIR X

CONCORDE /2014 /

TORDO / KWPN

IVOMEC E.B.
CORIANO / RATHARINA
X LIBERO H/2013/
CASTANO / KWPN

IDYLLE DES AURS
(6A)
SANDRO BOY / MAINA
DU PRIEURE X
BONHOMME 11 / 2018 /
CASTANO / SF

KASH AND GO JH
CASH AND CARRY /
RADERMIE X ANIMO /
2015 / CASTANO /
KWPN

EQUINOX DES
PEUPLIERS
QLASSIC BOIS MARGOT
/ VOIS LASTAR DE
BUISSY X CLINTON /
2014 / BAYO / SF

MISTER DIGGER DE
SAUCO
NONE / LORENA X
EMILION / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

CAMPANERO EL
MAYORAL
SIR ELTON JONES /
NONE /2014 / NEGRO /
NONE

VOYOU DU TULIPIER
NINIO DE ROX /
MAMZEL DU GRIPPOIS X
ROSIRE /2009 /
CASTANA / SF

FEUN DU
TONNERRE
ZINEDINE / VULCANE
DU TONNERRE X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2015 / ALAZAN / SF

INOS DI SAN
PATRIGNANO
NADIR DI SAN
PATRIGNANO / ILISSA X
GRANNUS / 2013/
TORDO / SILLA
ITALIANO

L.A.C.

138124

139140

156814

151171

149740

122873

146214

134325

150877

157038

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

CARUELLE
CARUELLE, Marie-
Claire
MARIE CLAIRE SOPHIE
CARUELLE / NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastid
SEBASTIA MATEU
JURADO / NONE

PFRETZSCHNER
JOVER, Jaime
DUBAWI SL / NONE

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Amalia

AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / NONE

SANZ URMENETA,
Aurora
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

TRUEBA VILLAMIL,
Marta [Pontificia
Comillas]
MARTA TRUEBA
VILLAMIL / NONE

DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ,
Agueda
AGUEDA DE
CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ / NONE

PARTOUCHE
PARTOUCHE,
Hannah
HANNAH PARTOUCHE
/ CLAUDE
PARTOUCHE

GARCIA BALDO,
Lydia [Pontificia
Comillas]
CRISTINA GARCIA
BALDO / NONE

L.D.N.

99055

286818

17272

101189

126281

16211

138789

32152

314817

356239

Pais

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES



oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

PEPERINA
PEPPERMILL / ALENE X
MATTERHORN /2012 /

CASTANA / AES

KWAZ| DES MINES T
FETCHING DES MINES /
RUPING-D X KANNAN
GFE /2016 / CASTANO
/ BWP

HIPICAN.COM
QUALOUBET DE
LAUME
JIVARO DU ROUET /
TORPILLE IV X KING'S
ROAD / 2004 / CASTANA
/ SF

BARNUM DE TALMA
JEFF D'OR / LEFFE DE
TALMA X NARCOS I /
2011 / CASTANA / SF

LUJURIA DEL AMOR
HERMINAGUE / INJURIA
DEL AMOR X GRAND
RIVAGE / 2015 / NEGRO
/AA

PISTACHO DE
SAUCO
DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z /
2015/ TORDO / CDE

MARZO
NONE / INSIGNIA X
CENTAUER Z /2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

OLINA VAN DE
LOOISE HEIDE
VAN HELSING /
L'AVENIR VAN DE
LOOISE HEIDE X NABAB
DE REVE / 2014 /
CASTANO / BWP

MERIARTA
ARGENTO / MARIANNE
X INDOCTRO / 2013/
CASTANO / IRLANDES

CALOON H
CARIDOR / ALLISON /
2013/ CASTANO /
OLDBG

ATOMA
CANDIAVOLO /
SOPUERTA / 2009 /
CASTANA / SCSL

L.A.C.

130325

150357

44308

164033

149832

156864

149726

148436

158598

138937

125664

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SIGUENZA
FLOREZ, Alicia
ALICIA SIGUENZA

FLOREZ / NONE

DEL CORRAL
ALBARRACIN,
Alejandro
HECTOR JUNCOS
MORO / NONE

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

PEREZ DE
NARDIZ, Felipe
GUILLERMO ANSALDO
LUTZ / NONE

LIRA JIMENEZ,
Pedro
PEDRO LIRA JIMENEZ
/ SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
HORSEPRO PROYECT
SL / LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
FRANCISCO MARTIN
DIAZ / Y.LA LLAVE

CARGIOLLI
BOTERO, Zahira
MARTA BRAVO
OVEJAS / EYKENS-
STESSENS B.V.B.A.

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Alba
ALBA VALLE
ESPINEDO / JOANNE
WHITAKER

MARIN MERINO,
Beatriz
ALMUDENA MERINO
GARCIA / JORN
HOHLER

CABANAS
GODINO, Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / O'FARIL
VICTOR STUD
MEXICO

L.D.N.

96204

218308

16196

14126

248910

17047

198045

233118

86468

240369

17316

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

53

54

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LUGO
WAGON MASTER /
PRINCESS NATALIE X
RUDIMENTARY / 2013 /
CASTANO / PSI

NINA TILLA
UNANIEM / BENTE TILLA
X OVIDIUS /2018 /
CASTANO / KWPN

L.A.C.

140094

152466

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMEZ PEREZ,
David Jesus
LAURA JIMENEZ /
NONE

CALVO JIMENEZ,
Carlos
SPORT HORSES CC
2019 SLU / NONE

L.D.N.

18725

336971

Pais

ES

ES



	1,25 m
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